Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

/ER SHEET
DNLY OIPE
/

Our Ref.: 2963-7

1843

MAY 0 5 2004

Alexandria, VA 22313-1430			
To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attach 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ELEVEN ELEVEN CORPORATION 5 - 5 . 5 . 4			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Puerto Rico ☐ Other:	City: Calle 52 Y Elvira Mendez, Panama State/Country: Republic of Panama Zip:		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership		
	☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State☐ Other☐ Republic of Panama		
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Execution Date: April 20, 2004	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ear. A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) 76/487,084 (2) (3) Additional numbers attace	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) (2) (3)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank P. Presta	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	_ ,		
1100 North Glebe Road	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
8th Floor	deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or		
City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140 .		
DO NOT USE			
9. Statements and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Frank P. Presta Name of Person Signing Sign	May 5, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:			
5/07/2004-PBYRNE 00000025 76487084			
s cr.asp1 40.00 OP \	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eleven Eleven Corporation, a corporation of Puerto Rico, having a

place of business at Bamboo Drive M-13, Torrimar, Guaynabo, PUERTO RICO 00966-

3152, has adopted and used the mark INFANTI for which Application Serial No.

76/487,084 was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2003; and

WHEREAS, Infanti, Inc., a corporation of Panama, having a place of business at

Edificio Vallarino, Planta Baja of #1, Calle 52 Y Elvira Mendez, Panama, REPUBLIC

OF PANAMA, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the above-identified application to

register said mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Eleven Eleven Corporation does hereby assign unto said

Infanti, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified application to register the

mark.

It is specifically noted that this assignment does not include any rights to said

mark in Puerto Rico.

ELEVEN ELEVEN CORPORATION

Roberto Colón, President

Date: April 20, 2000

829285

Subscribed and sworm

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of _______, 2004, by

Roberto Colón, in his capacity as President of Eleven Eleven Corporation, being duly

authorized to so act. Mr. Colon in of legal age, named, executive

In Som hum, Perto Kivo His april 20, 2004.

(SEAL)**≤**

Notary Public

OSE J. LEDES

My Commission Expires:

IS FOR LIFE

829285

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0859

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Law Office: 103

Serial No.: 76/487,084 Mark: INFANTI

In re Trademark Application of

INFANTI, INC. Atty. Ref.: 2963-7

Filed: January 31, 2003 Attorney: Lesley LaMothe

Date: May <u>5</u>, 2004

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

Sir:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Nixon & Vanderhye P.C., whose postal address is 1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor, Arlington, Virginia 22201-4714, and Larry S. Nixon, Robert A. Vanderhye, Arthur R. Crawford, James T. Hosmer, Robert W. Faris, Robert W. Adams, Richard G. Besha, Mark E. Nusbaum, Michael J. Keenan, Bryan H. Davidson, Stanley C. Spooner, Robert A. Rowan, Leonard C. Mitchard, Duane M. Byers, Jeffry H. Nelson, Donna J. Bunton, John R. Lastova, H. Warren Burnam, Jr., Mary J. Wilson, Alan M. Kagen, Michael E. Crawford, Robert A. Molan, B. J. Sadoff, Updeep S. Gill, Jonathon T. Reavill, Michael J. Shea, Sheryl L. Scharmach, Michelle N. Lester, Frank P. Presta, Joseph S. Presta, Joseph A. Rhoa, Raymond Y. Mah, Chris Comuntzis, Gary R. Tanigawa, Paul T. Bowen

841245

TRADEMARK REEL: 002963 FRAME: 0860 INFANTI Serial No. 76/487,084

and Willem F. Gadiano are designated as Infanti, Inc.'s representatives on whom notices or processes in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

INFANTI, INC.

By: Frank P. Pri

Frank P. Presta Attorney for Applicant

FPP:cr

NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C.

1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor

Arlington, VA 22201-4714 Telephone: (703) 816-4000 Facsimile: (703) 816-4100

Direct: (703) 816-4041